
AMP Transmission, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:American Municipal Power, Inc.

Ganesh Velummylum
Vice President
gvelummylum@amppartners.org
(614) 540-0837
Primary

Todd Wachtman

twachtman@amppartners.org
614-653-0819
Alternate

Joseph Linton

jlinton@amppartners.org
614-981-4895
Alternate

Roster Open

American Transmission Systems, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

James Kinney

kinneyj@firstenergycorp.com
330-761-5664
Primary

Abdel Laaouaouda
Supv, Compliance & Procedures
alaaouaouda@firstenergycorp.com
330-612-6057
Alternate

Keith Weidrick
Manager Transmission System 
Operations - FE
kweidrickjr@firstenergycorp.com
330-761-5446
Alternate

Keith Berger
Manager, TSO FE South
kberger@firstenergycorp.com
304-534-7416
Alternate

Appalachian Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Ryan Cox
Transmission Operations Reliability 
Supervisor
rmcox@aep.com
614-413-2312
Alternate

Matthew James
Transmission Operations Reliability 
Supervisor
mpjames@aep.com
(380)2656366
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Atlantic City Electric Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Jim Summers
Manager, Transmission Control
jim.summers@exeloncorp.com
302-540-8272
Primary

Terry Goss

Terry.Goss@exeloncorp.com
410-470-7550
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Jim Summers
Manager, Transmission Control
jim.summers@exeloncorp.com
302-540-8272
Primary

Charles Cumpton
Engineer-TSO Compliance
charles.cumpton@bge.com
410-470-7724
Alternate

Matthew Guarneri
Manager Trans Ops Support
matthew.guarneri@exeloncorp.com
410-733-8089
Alternate

Andrew McCauley
Engineer
Andrew.McCauley@bge.com
410-470-9637
Alternate
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City of Cleveland, DPU, Division of Cleveland Public Power(ED)
Voting Member

Katherine Zvomuya
Senior Manager Regulatory 
Compliance
kzvomuya@cpp.org
216-664-3922 ext 162
Primary

Michael Silipini
Administrative Manager
msilipini@cpp.org
(216) 664-3212 (x671)
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Commonwealth Edison Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Yasmin El-Tigani

Yasmin.Eltigani@ComEd.com
630-336-1854
Primary

Russell DeSalvo
Manager Transmission Control
russell.desalvo@comed.com
630-691-4704
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Dayton Power & Light Company (The)(TO)
Affiliate of:Dayton Power & Light Company (The)

Steven Clemans

Steve.Clemans@aes.com
(937) 331-4702
Primary

Craig Elam
Compliance Representative
craig.elam@aes.com
937-331-4788
Alternate

John Horstmann
Director, RTO Affairs
john.horstmann@aes.com
(610) 933-3170
Alternate

Josh Wilson
Training Administrator
joshua.wilson@aes.com
937-331-4221
Alternate

Delmarva Power & Light Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Jim Summers
Manager, Transmission Control
jim.summers@exeloncorp.com
302-540-8272
Primary

Timothy Schwarz
Engineer 2
trschwarz@pepco.com
(301) 469-5221
Alternate

Lori Thomas
Senior Information Specialist
lori.l.thomas@delmarva.com
302-454-4623
Alternate

Roster Open

Duke Energy Business Services LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

Charlie Cook
Lead Compliance Analyst
charlie.cook@duke-energy.com
513-279-5709
Primary

Jay Rasmussen
Market & Transmission Policy 
Manager
Jay.Rasmussen@duke-energy.com
317-677-2175
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open
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Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

George Knapp
Manager II, System Operations
george.knapp@duke-energy.com
(513) 279-5616
Primary

David Forcum
Lead Engineer
David.Forcum@Duke-Energy.com
(513) 279-5714
Alternate

Joe Roettker
Lead System Ops Analyst
joe.roettker@duke-energy.com
(513) 279-5718
Alternate

Mark Thieman
Manager II, System Operations
mark.thieman@duke-energy.com
(513) 279-5615
Alternate

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

George Knapp
Manager II, System Operations
george.knapp@duke-energy.com
(513) 279-5616
Primary

Mark Thieman
Manager II, System Operations
mark.thieman@duke-energy.com
(513) 279-5615
Alternate

Toby Phillips
Manager II, System Operations
toby.phillips@duke-energy.com
(317) 838-1028
Alternate

David Forcum
Lead Engineer
David.Forcum@Duke-Energy.com
(513) 279-5714
Alternate

Duquesne Light Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Duquesne Light Company

Kevin Eckert
Manager Control Room Operations
keckert@duqlight.com
412-393-8443
Alternate

James Stack

jstack@duqlight.com
(412) 393-8102
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

Scott Sells
Senior Engineer-System Operations
scott.sells@ekpc.coop
(859) 745-9346
Primary

David Owens
Supervisor, Transmission Operations
david.owens@ekpc.coop
859-745-9304
Alternate

Ronald Mollohan
System Operations Trainer
ronnie.mollohan@ekpc.coop
859-745-9217
Alternate

Steve Anderson

steve.anderson@ekpc.coop
859-745-9424
Alternate

Exelon Business Services Company, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Kevon Brown

kevon.brown@exeloncorp.com
6673130229
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Gridforce Energy Management, LLC(OS)
Affiliate of:Tyr Energy, LLC

Nick Hall

Nicholas.Hall@gridforce.com
713-332-2963
Primary

Robert Hall

Robert.hall@gridforce.com
713-332-2999
Alternate

Antonio Franco
Compliance
Antonio.franco@gridforce.com
713-332-2912
Alternate

Roster Open
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company/Kentucky Utilities Company(TO)
Affiliate of:PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities

Steven Buonomo
Sr. Manager - Transmission 
Operations
SMBuonomo@pplweb.com
484-633-3104
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Monongahela Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Keith Berger
Manager, TSO FE South
kberger@firstenergycorp.com
304-534-7416
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Neptune Regional Transmission System, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Neptune Regional Transmission System, LLC

James Sullivan
Vice President of Operations
jsullivan@powerbridge.us
978-995-6807
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

NextEra Energy Transmission MidAtlantic, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC

Jacob Alberti
Lead Project Manager
jacob.alberti@nee.com
786-574-1292
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities(TO)
Affiliate of:PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities

Steven Buonomo
Sr. Manager - Transmission 
Operations
SMBuonomo@pplweb.com
484-633-3104
Primary

Carly Anderson
TCC supervisor
canderson2@pplweb.com
484-633-3256
Alternate

Destiny Williams
TCC Supervisor
dawilliams@pplweb.com
484-954-5877
Alternate

Ben Hreha
TCC Supervisor
bahreha@pplweb.com
412-266-6165
Alternate
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Potomac Electric Power Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Terry Goss

Terry.Goss@exeloncorp.com
410-470-7550
Primary

Brian Strojny
Manger OCC Support
bstrojny@pepco.com
202-369-3587
Alternate

Jim Summers
Manager, Transmission Control
jim.summers@exeloncorp.com
302-540-8272
Alternate

Kenneth Braerman
Director, Transmission
Kenneth.W.Braerman@exeloncorp.co
m
410-470-3878
Alternate

Public Service Electric and Gas Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Public Service Electric and Gas Company

Ron Wharton
Director - Electric System Operations
ronald.wharton@pseg.com
(973) 430-5001
Primary

Benjamin Egner
System Operations Supervisor
Benjamin.Egner@pseg.com
732-764-7230
Alternate

Mike Sebold
Planning Supervisor
Michael.Sebold@pseg.com
732-537-5716
Alternate

Roster Open

Rockland Electric Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Rockland Electric Company

Zandy Martinez

MartinezZ@oru.com
845-923-7302
Primary

Patrick Parasram
Chief System Operator
ParasramP@ORU.com
646-992-0845
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Silver Run Electric, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Rolling Hills Generating, LLC

Kendal Adare
Sr. Operations Supervisor
kadare@lspower.com
512-982-5801
Alternate

Cody Schwertner
Senior Manager Transmission 
Operations
cschwertner@lspower.com
5129825802
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.(ED)
Voting Member

Andre Francis
Transmission System Operations 
Manager
andre.francis@smeco.coop
(301) 274-8023
Primary

Mark Sawyer
Transmission System Operations 
Supervisor
Mark.Sawyer@Smeco.coop
240-299-0753
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open
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The Potomac Edison Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Keith Berger
Manager, TSO FE South
kberger@firstenergycorp.com
304-534-7416
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Trans-Allegheny Interstate Line Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Keith Berger
Manager, TSO FE South
kberger@firstenergycorp.com
304-534-7416
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

UGI Utilities, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:UGI Energy Services, LLC

Christopher Lauer
Mgr. System Operations
eclauer@ugi.com
570-285-8318
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Virginia Electric & Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Virginia Electric & Power Company

Brian Starling
Mgr Electric Trans Sys Oper Planning
brian.starling@dominionenergy.com
804-980-1484
Primary

Connie Schroeder
Regulatory & Market Policy Strategic 
Adv
connie.lowe@dominionenergy.com
(804) 239-3201
Alternate

Gerald Warchol
Mgr Electric Distribution Grid Planning
gerald.j.warchol@dominionenergy.com
804-432-9994
Alternate

Matthew Parker
DIR Electric Transmission System 
Operations Center
matthew.parker@dominionenergy.com
804-516-0480
Alternate
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